Studi®

PERSONAL INFORMATION
Position Founder & C.E.O

Nationality Vietnamese
DOB 01% June 1983

Language Vietnamese, English (IELTS Academic 7.0)

Email nghia.phamxuan@studio8.com.vn
EDUCATION
Time Diploma

July 2007- Master of Architecture

July 2009 Stream: Architecture & Urban Design
(Coursework)

Ranking : Distinction

Sep 2001- Bachelor of Architecture
Sep 2006 Stream: Architecture & Planning
Ranking : Distinction

REGISTRATION & MEMBERSHIP
VN Architect Registration No. 280-00105
Member of Vietham Architecture Association

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Time Position Company
2013-now General Studio8 Vietnam
Director Hanoi, Vietnam

www.studio8.com.vn

2010- 2013  Urban Hyder Consulting
Designer Hanoi, Vietham

www.acla.com.hk
www. hyderconsulting.com

2008-2009  Architectural ~ Supersoma Architects

assistant Surry Hills - NSW - Australia

2007-2008  Architectural ~ Edge Design Group
assistant Sydney - NSW — Australia

http.//www.edgedesign.com.au

PHAM XUAN NGHIA

University

Faculty of Architecture, Design & Planning
Sydney University
Sydney - NSW - Australia

Architecture & Planning Faculty
University of Civil Engineering
Hanoi - Vietnam

Responsibilities

General Director

Architecture, Interior, Urban
Design & Planning projects

- Project leader
- Concept Design;

- Presentation & report
documentation

Architecture, Urban Design
& Planning projects

- Concept Design;

- Construction
Documentation;

Residential & Commercial

- Concept Design;

- Presentation & report
documentation



June 2006-
June 2007

June 2006 —
June 2007

Teaching Architecture & Planning Faculty
assistant University of Civil Engineering
Hanoi - Vietnam

http://nuce.edu.vn
Architect VDM Group (Australia)
(contracted) Hanoi - Vietnam

http.//www.vdmg.com.au

ACHIEVEMENTS & AWARDS

Time

2018

2016

2016

2015

2013

2011

2011

2011

2011

Achievements/Awards

BCI Asia International Interior Design Award 2018 — F&B
Category — 6 DEGREES Restaurant, Hanoi, Vietnam

2A Asia Architecture Award 2016 — Housing Category
2" Prize - Q10 House project, HCMC, Vietnam
Publication on Casas Internacional Magazine N° 159 on
Urban House for Q10 House project
https://www.sendspace.com/file/vsquic

Successfully completed the Intensive Training Course on
Fostering of Advanced Professional Engineers &
Researchers for Fire Safety of Urban and Building in
Vietnam

International Urban Design Competition “Historical Hanoi
2013 — Renovation of Dong Kinh Nghia Thuc Square and
Surrounding areas”

3" Prize

Architecture, Urban Design
& Planning projects
- Student project instructor
- Teaching assistant

- Concept Design;

- Construction
Documentation;

- 3D visualization;
- Presentation & report
documentation

Residential, office & Mixed
use projects

Organiser

BCI Asia

2A Magazine

Casas Internacional
Argentina

Japan - Asia Youth
Exchange program in
Science - Tokyo University
of Science, Tokyo, Japan

VN Architecture Association
& Genova Architecture
Association

Hanoi, Vietnam

International Architecture Competition “Vinpearl West Lake Sun group

Complex”
2" Prize

Hanoi, Vietnam

International Urban Planning Competition: “East Ring Road Van Phu Investment JSC

No. 4 New Urban Area”
2" Prize (No 1% prize)
International Urban Planning Competition: “Van Minh —

Ocean Bank Eco Urban Area”
1% Prize

International Regional Planning Competition:
“Phuoc Giang Eco City”
2" Prize (No 1% prize)

Hanoi, Vietnam

Ocean Bank
Hanoi, Vietnam

Sonadezi Chau Duc JSC
Dong Nai, Vietham


https://www.sendspace.com/file/vsquic

2010 Hyder Consulting International Photograph Competition

1% Prize (Asian Pacific Region)

2008 Dean Award for Excellence in Academic Performance

For Student achieving outstanding academic result in the
Master Of Architecture course.

2006 Selected graduation project “International Motor Show

Centre” for Best Architectural Student’s Final project
(Loa Thanh Award)

2006 International Architecture Competition: “Hien Duc Five Star

Hotel Complex”
1 Prize

2005 International Urban Planning Competition: “Yen Bai City

Centre”
2" Prize (No 1% prize)

2005 Design Competition: “Colour Design competition for ”

3" Prize

2004 Architecture Competition - ASHUI 2004: “Honour the City”

Best team work Prize

KEY PROJECT EXPERIENCES
ARCHITECTURE & INTERIOR

QN Commercial Centre — Quang Ngai, Vietham

One River Complex — Da Nang, Vietnam

Con Dao Resort — Ba Ria Vung Tau, Vietnam

Dat Xanh Mien Trung Head Quarter — Da Nang, Vietnam
Summit Apartment Complex — Hanoi, Vietnam

The Khai Office Complex - HCMC, Vietham

Yanland Office Tower — HCMC, Vietnam

Ha My Villas & Resort - Danang, Vietnam

Q10 House - HCMC, Vietnam
TOONG Co-working Place - Hanoi, Vietham

*

Family Centre- Nuna Homes - Hanoi, Vietnam

44 Ly Thuong Kiet Complex - Hanoi, Vietham
Vinhomes Times City & Royal City Community Centre - Hanoi, Vietnam
Vinschool Central Park - HCMC, Vietnam

Vinhomes Tan Cang Urban Complex - HCMC, Vietnam
Hoa Binh 1 Hotel - Hoa Binh, Vietnam

*

Castle Plaza Model House - Hanoi, Viethnam
VP Bank Tower - Hanoi, Vietnam
NEM Fashion Head Quarter - Hanoi, Vietham

Hyder Consulting Limited
London, UK
Architecture, Design &

Planning Faculty, Sydney
University

Sydney, NSW, Australia

VN Architecture Association
Hanoi, Vietnam

Hien Duc Co., LTD
Hanoi, Vietnam

Architecture & Planning
Faculty — University of Civil
Engineering

Hanoi, Vietnam

Hanoi Housing Development
Company

Hanoi, Vietnam

ASHUI — International
Architecture Magazine
Hanoi, Vietnam

2019
2019
2018
2017

2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014

2014
2013
2013
2012



Sun City Plaza Complex - Hanoi, Vietham
Vinpearl West Lake Complex - Hanoi, Vietnam

South West Lake Complex - Hanoi, Vietnam

White Hourse Hotel - Surry Hills, NSW, Australia

13 Llandilo Avenue Villa - Strathfield, NSW,AustraIia*
Mandarin Club - Sydney, NSW, Australia

Viettel Head Quarter - HCMC, Vietnam )

Chi Linh Golf Clubhouse - Hanoi, Vietnam

An Phu An Khanh Apartment & Office Complex - HCMC, Vietnam

Hien Duc Five Star Hotel - Hanoi, Vietnam

URBAN DESIGN & PLANNING
One World Regency — Da Nang, Vietnam

Vung Tau Paradise New Urban Area — Ba Ria, Vietham
One River Villas — Da Nang, Vietnam
Tam Dao Resort - Vinh Phuc, Vietham*

Bac Giang City Revision of Urban Planning - Bac Giang, Vietham

*

Dai Mo Urban Area - Hanoi, Vietnam
East Ring Road No. 4 New Urban Area - Hanoi, Vietham

Happy Land Theme Park - Dong Nai
Gleximco Resort & Sports City - Hoa Binh, Vietnam

*

Han River Urban Design Guideline - Danang, Vietnam

Chau Giang Green Pearl Resort - Ha Nam, Vietham

Ocean Valley Tourism Complex - Binh Thuan, Vietnam

Chau Duc Industrial Urban Area - Dong Nai, Vietham

Thanh Hoa City Centre New Urban Area - Thanh Hoa, Vietnam*
Gaoliu Logistic and Trading Urban Area - Qingzhou, China*

Dam Temple Cultural Tourism Area - Bac Ninh, Vietnam

Tien Xuan Eco Tourism Area - Hanoi, Vietnam
Meiziwan Resort - Qiyang, China

Hai Hoa Golf & Tourism Area - Thanh Hoa, Vietnam

Pilot Project on Preservation of Hanoi Old Quarter - Hanoi, Vietham*

Note: (*) Project Leader/Coordinator

2012
2011
2011
2009
2009

2008
2007

2007
2006

2006

2019
2018
2017
2014
2012
2012

2011

2011
2011
2011

2010
2010

2010
2010

2009

2009
2009
2008

2007
2007



