

PHAM XUAN NGHIA

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Position Founder & C.E.O

Nationality VietnameseDOB 01st June 1983

Language Vietnamese, English (IELTS Academic 7.0)

Email nghia.phamxuan@studio8.com.vn



EDUCATION

Time	Diploma	University
July 2007-	Master of Architecture	Faculty of Architecture, Design & Planning
July 2009	Stream: Architecture & Urban Design	Sydney University
	(Coursework)	Sydney - NSW - Australia
	Ranking : Distinction	
Sep 2001-	Bachelor of Architecture	Architecture & Planning Faculty
Sep 2006	Stream: Architecture & Planning	University of Civil Engineering
	Ranking : Distinction	Hanoi - Vietnam

REGISTRATION & MEMBERSHIP

VN Architect Registration No. 280-00105

Member of Vietnam Architecture Association

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Time	Position	Company	Responsibilities
2013-now	General Director	Studio8 Vietnam Hanoi, Vietnam www.studio8.com.vn	General Director Architecture, Interior, Urban Design & Planning projects
2010- 2013	Urban Designer	Hyder Consulting Hanoi, Vietnam www.acla.com.hk www.hyderconsulting.com	 Project leader Concept Design; Presentation & report documentation Architecture, Urban Design & Planning projects
2008-2009	Architectural assistant	Supersoma Architects Surry Hills - NSW - Australia	Concept Design;ConstructionDocumentation;Residential & Commercial
2007-2008	Architectural assistant	Edge Design Group Sydney - NSW – Australia http://www.edgedesign.com.au	Concept Design;Presentation & report documentation

			Architecture, Urban Design & Planning projects
June 2006- June 2007	Teaching assistant	Architecture & Planning Faculty	- Student project instructor
		University of Civil Engineering	- Teaching assistant
		Hanoi - Vietnam http://nuce.edu.vn	
June 2006 – June 2007	Architect (contracted)	VDM Group (Australia) Hanoi - Vietnam http://www.vdmg.com.au	- Concept Design;
			 Construction Documentation;
			- 3D visualization;- Presentation & report documentation
			Residential, office & Mixed use projects

ACHIEVEMENTS & AWARDS

Time	Achievements/Awards	Organiser
2018	BCI Asia International Interior Design Award 2018 – F&B Category – 6 DEGREES Restaurant, Hanoi, Vietnam	BCI Asia
2016	2A Asia Architecture Award 2016 – Housing Category 2nd Prize – Q10 House project, HCMC, Vietnam	2A Magazine
2016	Publication on Casas Internacional Magazine N° 159 on Urban House for Q10 House project https://www.sendspace.com/file/vsquic	Casas Internacional Argentina
2015	Successfully completed the Intensive Training Course on Fostering of Advanced Professional Engineers & Researchers for Fire Safety of Urban and Building in Vietnam	Japan - Asia Youth Exchange program in Science - Tokyo University of Science, <i>Tokyo</i> , <i>Japan</i>
2013	International Urban Design Competition "Historical Hanoi 2013 – Renovation of Dong Kinh Nghia Thuc Square and Surrounding areas" 3 rd Prize	VN Architecture Association & Genova Architecture Association Hanoi, Vietnam
2011	International Architecture Competition "Vinpearl West Lake Complex" 2nd Prize	e Sun group Hanoi, Vietnam
2011	International Urban Planning Competition: "East Ring Road No. 4 New Urban Area" 2nd Prize (No 1 st prize)	d Van Phu Investment JSC Hanoi, Vietnam
2011	International Urban Planning Competition: "Van Minh — Ocean Bank Eco Urban Area" 1st Prize	Ocean Bank Hanoi, Vietnam
2011	International Regional Planning Competition: "Phuoc Giang Eco City" 2 nd Prize (No 1 st prize)	Sonadezi Chau Duc JSC Dong Nai, Vietnam

2010	1 st Prize (Asian Pacific Region)	London, UK
2008	Dean Award for Excellence in Academic Performance For Student achieving outstanding academic result in the Master Of Architecture course.	Architecture, Design & Planning Faculty, Sydney University
		Sydney, NSW, Australia
2006	Selected graduation project "International Motor Show Centre" for Best Architectural Student's Final project (Loa Thanh Award)	VN Architecture Association Hanoi, Vietnam
2006	International Architecture Competition: "Hien Duc Five Star Hotel Complex" 1st Prize	Hien Duc Co., LTD Hanoi, Vietnam
2005	International Urban Planning Competition: "Yen Bai City Centre" 2 nd Prize (No 1 st prize)	Architecture & Planning Faculty – University of Civil Engineering Hanoi, Vietnam
2005	Design Competition: "Colour Design competition for " 3 rd Prize	Hanoi Housing Development Company Hanoi, Vietnam
2004	Architecture Competition - ASHUI 2004: "Honour the City" Best team work Prize	ASHUI – International Architecture Magazine Hanoi, Vietnam
KEY PROJ	ECT EXPERIENCES	
ARCHITECT	URE & INTERIOR	
QN Comme	rcial Centre – Quang Ngai, Vietnam	2019
One River C	omplex – Da Nang, Vietnam	2019
Con Dao Re	sort – Ba Ria Vung Tau, Vietnam	2018
Dat Xanh M	i en Trung Head Quarter – Da Nang, Vietnam	2017
Summit Apa	artment Complex – Hanoi, Vietnam	2017
The Khai Of	fice Complex - HCMC, Vietnam	2016
Yanland Off	ice Tower – HCMC, Vietnam	2016
Ha My Villas	s & Resort - Danang, Vietnam [*]	2016
Q10 House	- HCMC, Vietnam *	2015
	working Place - Hanoi, Vietnam*	2015
	re- Nuna Homes - Hanoi, Vietnam *	2015
•	ng Kiet Complex - Hanoi, Vietnam *	2015
Vinhomes T	imes City & Royal City Community Centre - Hanoi, Vietnan Sentral Park - HCMC, Vietnam	2015 n 2015
Vinhomes T	an Cang Urban Complex - HCMC, Vietnam *	2014
Hoa Binh 1	Hotel - Hoa Binh, Vietnam	2014
Castle Plaza	a Model House - Hanoi, Vietnam [*]	2013
VP Bank To	wer - Hanoi, Vietnam	2013
NEM Fashio	n Head Quarter - Hanoi, Vietnam	2012

Hyder Consulting International Photograph Competition

Hyder Consulting Limited

2010

Sun City Plaza Complex - Hanoi, Vietnam	2012
Vinpearl West Lake Complex - Hanoi, Vietnam	2011
South West Lake Complex - Hanoi, Vietnam	2011
White Hourse Hotel - Surry Hills, NSW, Australia*	2009
13 Llandilo Avenue Villa - Strathfield, NSW, Australia*	2009
Mandarin Club - Sydney, NSW, Australia	2008
Viettel Head Quarter - HCMC, Vietnam *	2007
Chi Linh Golf Clubhouse - Hanoi, Vietnam	2007
An Phu An Khanh Apartment & Office Complex - HCMC, Vietnam	2006
Hien Duc Five Star Hotel - Hanoi, Vietnam	2006
URBAN DESIGN & PLANNING	
One World Regency – Da Nang, Vietnam	2019
Vung Tau Paradise New Urban Area – Ba Ria, Vietnam	2018
One River Villas – Da Nang, Vietnam	2017
Tam Dao Resort - Vinh Phuc, Vietnam*	2014
Bac Giang City Revision of Urban Planning - Bac Giang, Vietnam	2012
Dai Mo Urban Area - Hanoi, Vietnam *	2012
East Ring Road No. 4 New Urban Area - Hanoi, Vietnam	2011
Happy Land Theme Park - Dong Nai	2011
Gleximco Resort & Sports City - Hoa Binh, Vietnam	2011
Han River Urban Design Guideline - Danang, Vietnam *	2011
Chau Giang Green Pearl Resort - Ha Nam, Vietnam	2010
Ocean Valley Tourism Complex - Binh Thuan, Vietnam	2010
Chau Duc Industrial Urban Area - Dong Nai, Vietnam	2010
Thanh Hoa City Centre New Urban Area - Thanh Hoa, Vietnam*	2010
Gaoliu Logistic and Trading Urban Area - Qingzhou, China*	2009
Dam Temple Cultural Tourism Area - Bac Ninh, Vietnam	2009
Tien Xuan Eco Tourism Area - Hanoi, Vietnam	2009
Meiziwan Resort - Qiyang, China *	2008
Hai Hoa Golf & Tourism Area - Thanh Hoa, Vietnam	2007
Pilot Project on Preservation of Hanoi Old Quarter - Hanoi Vietnam*	2007

Note: (*) Project Leader/Coordinator